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Leinster Cross Country Championship 13" January 2019
MASTERS MEN

\ Place \Name \Club \ Cat \ SubCat \ Bib No \ Time \
1 Rossa HURLEY Donore Harriers Mas M M35 271 19:54
2  Tom LUPTON Portlaoise A.C. Mas M M35 364 20:05
3  Karol CRONIN Sportsworld R.C. Mas M M35 308 20:06
4 Michael MCMAHON Raheny Shamrock A.C. Mas M M35 287 20:17
5 Tony REILLY Portlacise A.C. Mas M M45 365  20:33
6  Gareth MURRAN Sportsworld R.C. Mas M M35 314 20:35
7  Brian BYRNE Newbridge A.C. Mas M M35 327 20:36
8  Paul FLEMING Rathfarnham WSAF Mas M M40 302 20:37
9  Paul BUCKLEY Ferbane A.C. Mas M M40 384 20:39
10 Barry MURPHY Celbridge AC Mas M M35 5715  20:40
11 Gavin KELLY Newbridge A.C. Mas M M40 330 20:45
12 Dave POWER Rathfarnham WSAF Mas M M35 304 20:55
13 Andrew BRETT Sportsworld R.C. Mas M M35 305 21:04
14 Joe LILIS United Striders A.C. Mas M M35 430 21:06
15 losef GUTHER Newbridge A.C. Mas M M35 329 21:07
16 Pat FOLEY Croghan A.C. Mas M M40 415 21:08
17 lan MCCONKEY Raheny Shamrock A.C. Mas M M35 286 21:12
18  Stephen HUNTER St Abbans A.C. Mas M M35 366 21:12
19  Gavin KEOGH Donore Harriers Mas M M35 272 21:13
20 Brendan LYNG United Striders A.C. Mas M M45 431 21:14
21  Cyril CUDDY Portlaoise A.C. Mas M M40 360 21:18
22 John WELDON Newbridge A.C. Mas M M35 334 21:19
23 Mick BYRNE Sli Cualann 50+ Mas M 50+ M55 442 21:19
24 Alan O'CONNOR United Striders A.C. Mas M M40 435 21:19
25  Phil KILGANNON Sportsworld R.C. Mas M M40 313 21:22
26  Phelim GLYNN Dunboyne A.C. Mas M M50 369 21:28
27 John MCGRATH United Striders A.C. Mas M M45 432 21:30
28 Colm FITZGERALD Portlaoise A.C. Mas M M40 362 21:31
29 Jason KEHOE Crusaders A.C. Mas M M35 5712  21:38
30 Paul MORAN Kilkenny City Harriers Mas M M40 346 21:38
31 Paul GIBBONS Sliabh Buidhe Rovers A.C. Mas M M40 421 21:44
32  Trust MTINSI Kilkenny City Harriers Mas M M35 347 21:45
33  Patrick MALONE Newbridge A.C. Mas M M50 331 21:48
34  Brian MAHER Croghan A.C. Mas M M45 5714  21:51
35 Will WALSH Raheny Shamrock A.C. Mas M M40 289 21:53
36 Ken MAHER Kilkenny City Harriers Mas M M40 345 21:58
37 Morgan MCDONAGH Dunboyne A.C. Mas M M35 371 22:00
38 Bruce CAMPBELL Sportsworld R.C. Mas M M45 306 22:02
39 Aengus BURKE Portlaoise A.C. Mas M M50 359 22:03
40 Jim STAFFORD Slaney Olympic 50+ Mas M 50+ M55 419 22:04
41  George DELANEY United Striders A.C. Mas M M45 426 22:08
42  Gerard GAVIN Mullingar Harriers Mas M M45 404 2214
43  Patrick O'GRADY Drogheda & Distrcit A.C. Mas M M55 367 22:18
44  Kevin CURRAN Sportsworld R.C. Mas M M40 310 22:19
45 Paul O'DONNELL Meath Master Men Mas M M40 377 22:20
46 Peter BARRY St. Josephs A.C. Mas M M40 353 22:21
47  Alex WILLIAMS Croghan A.C. Mas M M35 452 22:22
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Ciaran AYLWARD
Dominic HORAN
Paul CUDDY
Wes GRANT
Michael CUNNINGHAM
Eddie NEWMAN
Tom MCGRATH
Kieran NOLAN
David BARRON
John CLARKE
Ger MOLONEY
Derek KEHOE
Donald QUINN
Paul DEEGAN
Tony HARPUR
Conor MOONEY
Paddy DALY

Mel HILLIARD
Philip FENNELLY
Eanna GOWRAN
John FOGARTY
Graham BOURNE
Pauric BRADY
David FAGAN
Ted FLANNELLY
Martin MCDONALD
Hans DE RAEYMAEKER
Brendan ABBOTT
Michael O'FLAHERTY
Tom WALSH
Darren BUTLER
Billy RECK

Mick KEHOE

Paul BURKE
John KIRWIN

Ger CLEARY
Barry MULVIHIL
Vivion FENNELLY
Pat CALLAGHAN
Peter SMYTH
John O'TOOLE
Johnny DWYER
Ed MCENTEE
Nicky DUNNE
Fabian FLOOD
Gavin KELLY

Joe BYRNE

Liam BYRNE
Matt FLANNELLY
Michael GYGAX
Tom FAGAN
John DAVIS
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Rathfarnham WSAF

Sli Cualann 50+

Portlaoise A.C.

Raheny Shamrock A.C.
Sportsworld R.C.

Mullingar Harriers 50+
Mullingar Harriers 50+
Mullingar Harriers

Slaney Olympic 50+
Raheny Shamrock A.C.

St. Pauls A.C.

Gowran A.C 50+

Raheny Shamrock A.C. 50+
Gowran A.C 50+

Tullamore Harriers A.C.
Tullamore Harriers A.C.
Mullingar Harriers 50+

MSB

Kings River A.C.

Tullamore Harriers A.C. 50+
Moycarkey Coocroo
Kilkenny City Harriers
Mullingar Harriers

Mullingar Harriers 50+
United Striders A.C. 50+
Ballyroan Abbeleix Dist
Mullingar Harriers
Tullamore Harriers A.C. 50+
Kilmore A.C.

Thomastown A.C. 50+
Tullamore Harriers A.C.
Slaney Olympic 50+
Raheny Shamrock A.C. 50+
Ballyroan Abbeleix Dist
Ballyroan Abbeleix Dist
Naomh Mhuire
Rathfarnham WSAF

Kings River A.C.

United Striders A.C. 50+
Raheny Shamrock A.C. 50+
Dunboyne A.C.

Sportsworld R.C.
Sportsworld R.C. 50+

Birr A.C.

United Striders A.C.

United Striders A.C. 50+
Sportsworld R.C. 50+
Tullamore Harriers A.C. 50+
United Striders A.C. 50+
Raheny Shamrock A.C. 50+
Donore Harriers 50+
Thomastown A.C. 50+
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361
282
309
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340
208
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357
387
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294
447
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350
436
299
374
311
323
380
428
439
318
394
438
293
270
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22:54
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Liam LENEHAN
Michael DARDIS
Andy MASTERSON
Dave FEENEY
Peter BENNETT
Leslie BUCKLEY
Philip MCGOVERN
Jack MULVEY
Anthony GILLEN
Desmond GILL
Francis MOLLEN
Paul GINNELL
Brian CONWAY
Martin TREACY
Peter BREEN
Declan BRADY
Mark HEFFERNAN
Jose CHAPA
David O'HARA
Noel TOBIN
Damian MCDONNELL
Alan MITCHELL
Aidan EGAN

Jim BROWNE

Bill PORTER

Dara FAHY

Mark HARPUR
Padraic MORAN
Barry POTTS

Sean REYNOLDS
Peter KNAGGS
Tony GRIFFEN
Stephen MURPHY
Jim KEOGH

Pat MELLSOP
Brian MCGRATH
Thomas CULLY
Frank MCNALLY
Ray CARPENTER
David FORRISTAL
Terry BROPHY
Mark BATE

Andy QUINN

Pat LENNON
Frank KILRANE
James DELEHANTY
Paddy HARDING
Jim LANGAN
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Sportsworld R.C. 50+

Birr A.C.

Birr A.C.

Raheny Shamrock A.C. 50+
Tullamore Harriers A.C.
Tullamore Harriers A.C.
Raheny Shamrock A.C. 50+
Birr A.C.

Sportsworld R.C. 50+
Donore Harriers 50+
Tullamore Harriers A.C. 50+
Mullingar Harriers 50+
Sportsworld R.C.

Clonliffe Harriers

Gowran A.C 50+
Sportsworld R.C. 50+
Sportsworld R.C.
Sportsworld R.C.

Raheny Shamrock A.C. 50+
Sportsworld R.C. 50+
Dunboyne A.C.

Tullamore Harriers A.C.
Tullamore Harriers A.C.
Sportsworld R.C. 50+

Sli Cualann 50+

Kings River A.C.

Tullamore Harriers A.C.
Sportsworld R.C. 50+
Donore Harriers 50+
Tullamore Harriers A.C. 50+
Sportsworld R.C. 50+
Donore Harriers 50+
Newbridge A.C.

Raheny Shamrock A.C. 50+
Birr A.C.

Le Cheile A.C.

Mullingar Harriers 50+
Donore Harriers 50+
Sportsworld R.C. 50+

Kings River A.C.
Thomastown A.C. 50+
Mullingar Harriers 50+
Mullingar Harriers 50+
Gowran A.C 50+

Edenderry A.C.

Gowran A.C 50+

St Abbans A.C.

Tullamore Harriers A.C. 50+

MASTER MEN CLUB TEAM RESULTS
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Mas M
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M55
M40
M50
M50
M35
M40
M55
M40
M50
M50
M55
M50
M40
M60
M55
M55
M45
M45
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M55
M40
M45
M40
M50
M55
M40
M35
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M65
M55
M50
M60
M50
M55
M50
M65
M50
M55
M65
M45
M55
M50
M55
M55
M70
M55
M70
M75

322
378
381
292
385
386
296
379
320
275
397
410
307
451
336
316
312
315
297
325
372
390
388
317
446
348
389
324
279
398
321
276
332
295
382
326
407
277
319
351
354
406
414
341
383
339
5713
396
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24:47
24:49
24:50
24:55
24:57
25:01
25:03
25:04
25:06
25:08
25:09
25:19
25:21
25:26
25:33
25:34
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25:39
25:41
2547
25:53
25:53
25:58
26:02
26:14
26:18
26:23
26:30
26:35
26:44
26:46
26:47
26:50
27:15
27:35
27:36
28:00
28:26
28:40
28:43
29:07
30:31
31:13
31:20
32:13
32:58
38:58



Place

1
Runner Name
Karol CRONIN
Gareth MURRAN
Andrew BRETT
Phil KILGANNON

2
Runner Name
Brian BYRNE
Gavin KELLY
losef GUTHER
John WELDON

3
Runner Name
Tom LUPTON
Tony REILLY
Cyril CUDDY
Colm FITZGERALD

4
Runner Name
Joe LILIS
Brendan LYNG
Alan O'CONNOR
John MCGRATH

5
Runner Name
Michael MCMAHON
lan MCCONKEY
Will WALSH
Wes GRANT

6
Runner Name
Paul FLEMING
Dave POWER
Ciaran AYLWARD
Barry MULVIHIL

7
Runner Name
Paul MORAN
Trust MTINSI
Ken MAHER
Graham BOURNE

8

Club

Sportsworld R.C.

Gross Time
00:20:06
00:20:35
00:21:04
00:21:22

Newbridge A.C.

Gross Time
00:20:36
00:20:45
00:21:07
00:21:19

Portlaoise A.C.

Gross Time
00:20:05
00:20:33
00:21:18
00:21:31

United Striders A.C.

Gross Time
00:21:06
00:21:14
00:21:19
00:21:30

Raheny Shamrock A.C.

Gross Time
00:20:17
00:21:12
00:21:53
00:22:32

Rathfarnham WSAF

Gross Time
00:20:37
00:20:55
00:22:27
00:23:55

Kilkenny City Harriers

Gross Time
00:21:38
00:21:45
00:21:58
00:23:16

Dunboyne A.C.
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Gross Points

46
Gross Points
3
6
13
24
55
Gross Points
7
11
15
22
55
Gross Points
2
5
21
27
83
Gross Points
14
20
23
26
103
Gross Points
4
17
34
48
131
Gross Points
8
12
46
65
151
Gross Points
29
31
35
56
205

Score
46
46
46
46

Score
55
55
55
55

Score
55
55
55
55

Score
83
83
83
83

Score
103
103
103
103

Score
131
131
131
131

Score
151
151
151
151
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Runner Name Gross Time Gross Points Score
Phelim GLYNN 00:21:28 25 205
Morgan MCDONAGH 00:22:00 36 205
John O'TOOLE 00:24:09 67 205
Damian MCDONNELL 00:25:47 77 205
9 Mullingar Harriers 206
Runner Name Gross Time Gross Points Score
Gerard GAVIN 00:22:14 40 206
Kieran NOLAN 00:22:40 50 206
Pauric BRADY 00:23:21 57 206
Hans DE RAEYMAEKER 00:23:30 59 206
10 Tullamore Harriers A.C. 237
Runner Name Gross Time Gross Points Score
Tony HARPUR 00:23:07 52 237
Conor MOONEY 00:23:07 53 237
Darren BUTLER 00:23:42 61 237
Peter BENNETT 00:24:55 71 237
1 Kings River A.C. 284
Runner Name Gross Time Gross Points Score
Philip FENNELLY 00:23:13 54 284
Vivion FENNELLY 00:23:59 66 284
Dara FAHY 00:26:14 80 284
David FORRISTAL 00:28:40 84 284

MASTER MEN COUNTY TEAM RESULTS

Place County Gross Points
1 Dublin 14
Runner Name Gross Time Gross Points Score
Rossa HURLEY 00:19:54 1 14
Karol CRONIN 00:20:06 3 14
Michael MCMAHON 00:20:17 4 14
Gareth MURRAN 00:20:35 6 14
2 Kildare 43
Runner Name Gross Time Gross Points Score
Brian BYRNE 00:20:36 7 43
Barry MURPHY 00:20:40 10 43
Gavin KELLY 00:20:45 11 43
losef GUTHER 00:21:07 15 43
3 Laois 46
Runner Name Gross Time Gross Points Score
Tom LUPTON 00:20:05 2 46
Tony REILLY 00:20:33 5 46
Stephen HUNTER 00:21:12 18 46
Cyril CUDDY 00:21:18 21 46
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4
Runner Name
Joe LILIS
Pat FOLEY
Brendan LYNG
Alan O'CONNOR

5
Runner Name
Paul MORAN
Trust MTINSI
Ken MAHER
Peter BARRY

6
Runner Name
Phelim GLYNN
Morgan MCDONAGH
Paul O'DONNELL
John O'TOOLE

7
Runner Name
Paul BUCKLEY
Tony HARPUR
Conor MOONEY
Darren BUTLER

8
Runner Name
Gerard GAVIN
Kieran NOLAN
Pauric BRADY
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Wexford
Gross Time
00:21:06
00:21:08
00:21:14
00:21:19

Kilkenny
Gross Time
00:21:38
00:21:45
00:21:58
00:22:21

Meath
Gross Time
00:21:28
00:22:00
00:22:20
00:24:09

Offaly
Gross Time
00:20:39
00:23:07
00:23:07
00:23:42

Westmeath
Gross Time
00:22:14
00:22:40
00:23:21

Hans DE RAEYMAEKER  00:23:30

MASTER MEN CLUB 50+ TEAM RESULTS

Place

1
Runner Name
Eddie NEWMAN
Tom MCGRATH
Paddy DALY

2
Runner Name
Jim STAFFORD
David BARRON
Billy RECK

Club

Mullingar Harriers 50+
Gross Time
00:22:37
00:22:39
00:23:10

Slaney Olympic 50+
Gross Time
00:22:04
00:22:45
00:23:43
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73
Gross Points
14
16
20
23

139
Gross Points
29
31
35
44

171
Gross Points
25
36
43
67

175
Gross Points
9
52
53
61

206
Gross Points
40
50
57
59

Gross Points

20
Gross Points
4
5
11

26
Gross Points
2
6
18

Score
73
73
73
73

Score
139
139
139
139

Score
171
171
171
171

Score
175
175
175
175

Score
206
206
206
206

Score
20
20
20

Score
26
26
26



3
Runner Name
Donald QUINN
Mick KEHOE
Peter SMYTH

4
Runner Name
Mick BYRNE
Dominic HORAN
Bill PORTER

5
Runner Name
Eanna GOWRAN
Brendan ABBOTT
Liam BYRNE

6
Runner Name
Derek KEHOE
Paul DEEGAN
Peter BREEN

7
Runner Name
Ted FLANNELLY
Pat CALLAGHAN
Gavin KELLY

8
Runner Name
Ed MCENTEE
Joe BYRNE
Liam LENEHAN

9
Runner Name
Tom WALSH
John DAVIS
Terry BROPHY

10
Runner Name
Nicky DUNNE
Andy MASTERSON
Pat MELLSOP

1
Runner Name
Tom FAGAN
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Raheny Shamrock A.C. 50+
Gross Time
00:22:58
00:23:45
00:24:08

Sli Cualann 50+
Gross Time
00:21:19
00:22:28
00:26:02

Tullamore Harriers A.C. 50+

Gross Time
00:23:13
00:23:31
00:24:37

Gowran A.C 50+
Gross Time
00:22:54
00:23:02
00:25:26

United Striders A.C. 50+
Gross Time
00:23:27
00:24:03
00:24:30

Sportsworld R.C. 50+
Gross Time
00:24:26
00:24:35
00:24:44

Thomastown A.C. 50+
Gross Time
00:23:38
00:24:41
00:28:43

Birr A.C.
Gross Time
00:24:27
00:24:49
00:27:15

Donore Harriers 50+
Gross Time
00:24:40
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49
Gross Points
9
19
21
49
Gross Points
1
3
45
55
Gross Points
13
16
26
58
Gross Points
8
10
40
59
Gross Points
15
20
24
78
Gross Points
22
25
31
103
Gross Points
17
30
56
107
Gross Points
23
32
52
112
Gross Points
29

Score
49
49
49

Score
49
49
49

Score
55
55
55

Score
58
58
58

Score
59
59
59

Score
78
78
78

Score
103
103
103

Score
107
107
107

Score
112



Desmond GILL
Barry POTTS
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00:25:06
00:26:30

MASTER MEN COUNTY 50+ TEAM RESULTS

Place

1
Runner Name
Jim STAFFORD
David BARRON
Ger MOLONEY
Ted FLANNELLY

2
Runner Name
Eddie NEWMAN
Tom MCGRATH
Paddy DALY
David FAGAN

3
Runner Name
Donald QUINN
Mel HILLIARD
Mick KEHOE
Peter SMYTH

4
Runner Name
Derek KEHOE
Paul DEEGAN
Tom WALSH
John DAVIS

5
Runner Name
Eanna GOWRAN
Brendan ABBOTT
Nicky DUNNE
Liam BYRNE

County

Wexford 50+
Gross Time
00:22:04
00:22:45
00:22:48
00:23:27

Westmeath 50+
Gross Time
00:22:37
00:22:39
00:23:10
00:23:22

Dublin 50+
Gross Time
00:22:58
00:23:12
00:23:45
00:24:08

Kilkenny 50+
Gross Time
00:22:54
00:23:02
00:23:38
00:24:41

Offaly 50+
Gross Time
00:23:13
00:23:31
00:24:27
00:24:37
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36
47

112
112

Gross Points

30
Gross Points
2
6
7
15
34
Gross Points
4
5
11
14
61
Gross Points
9
12
19
21
65
Gross Points
8
10
17
30
78
Gross Points
13
16
23
26

Score
30
30
30
30

Score
34
34
34
34

Score
61
61
61
61

Score
65
65
65
65

Score
78
78
78
78



